08-09-2006

3C'd PCT/PTO 28 JUL 2006

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) ed States Patent and Trademark Office 103288726 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Richard Frederick McNichol Gordon BRYCE Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗴 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 5884 - 181 A Street Execution Date(s) July 27, 2006 | X | Assignment Merger City: Surrey Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: British Columbia Government Interest Assignment Zip: V3S 4T2 Country: Canada Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): X This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Norman M. Cameron 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed Street Address: 1401 - 1166 Alberni Street None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Vancouver a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _____ State: British Columbia Zip: V6E 3Z3 Expiration Date Phone Number: 604-688-6442 b. Deposit Account Number ____ Fax Number: 604-688-6445 Authorized User Name Email Address: cameron@patmark.com 9. Signature: Signature Norman M. Cameron Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

08/04/2006 ATRAN1 00000145 10587903

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Name of Person Signing

J0209

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Richard Frederick McNichol of 5884 - 181 A Street, Surrey, British Columbia V3S 4T2, Canada ("Assignee") and Gordon Bryce of 1160 Stevens Street, White Rock, British Columbia V4B 4X8, Canada ("Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the application for Letters Patent filed on the 27th day of January, 2005 as PCT/CA2005/000096.

Title of Invention: HYDRAULIC GRAVITY RAM PUMP

WHEREAS Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer onto the Assignee and the Assignee's successors, all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and all future improvements thereon, the application aforesaid and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

The Assignor further agree that he will, without charge to the Assignee, but at the Assignee's expense, cooperate with the Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in the Assignee, or the Assignee's successors and assigns.

[The rest of this page has been intentionally left blank]

The Assignor hereby authorizes Norman M. Cameron to enter herein any details including, but not restricted to, the date of execution of the application for Letters Patent, the date of execution and place of signing of this Assignment and to correct any errors appearing herein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto signed his name:

TE ROCK CANADA this 27 day of July 2006.

Country

MARAMAN

66 Cliffwood Dr.

(Address of Witness)

Pt. Moody BC

J2504.1546

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Richard Frederick McNichol of 5884 - 181 A Street, Surrey, British Columbia V3S 4T2, Canada ("Assignee") and Gordon Bryce of 1160 Stevens Street, White Rock, British Columbia V4B 4X8, Canada ("Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the application for Letters Patent filed on the 27th day of January, 2005 as PCT/CA2005/000096.

Title of Invention: HYDRAULIC GRAVITY RAM PUMP

WHEREAS Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer onto the Assignee and the Assignee's successors, all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and all future improvements thereon, the application aforesaid and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

The Assignor further agree that he will, without charge to the Assignee, but at the Assignee's expense, cooperate with the Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in the Assignee, or the Assignee's successors and assigns.

[The rest of this page has been intentionally left blank]

The Assignor hereby authorizes Norman M. Cameron to enter herein any details including, but not restricted to, the date of execution of the application for Letters Patent, the date of execution and place of signing of this Assignment and to correct any errors appearing herein.

Executed at WHITE ROCK CANADA this 27 day of Sury 2006.

City or Town Country

66 Cliffwood Dr. (Address of Witness)

J2504.1546

PATENT

REEL: 018156 FRAME: 0264

PTO/SB/96 (12-05)
Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b) 10/5879
Applicant/Patent Owner: Gordon Bryce
Application No./Patent No./Control No.: unknown Filed/Issue Date: Filed herewith
Entitled: HYDRAULIC GRAVITY RAM PUMP
Richard Frederick McNichol, aperson
(Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee: corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc
states that it is: 1. x the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%)
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:
A. X An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or a true copy of the original assignment is attached.
OR B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:
1. From: To: To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
2. From: To:
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
3. From:To:
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11. [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]
The undersigned (whose title is supplied betow) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.
Signature
Richard Frederick McNichol 604-328-0160
Printed or Typed Name Telephone Number
PIZESIDENT
Title

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

RECORDED: 07/28/2006

J0207